Furniture and Fixtures   1,100                   

11.252 
Accumulated Depreciation    (7,460) 

$3,792  

5. COMMITMENT – Long Term Liability 

The Organization obtained an unsecured loan in the amount of $150,000 (One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars) from the Small Business Administration (SBA 
Loan). This loan was made available as part of the COVID-19 Economic Injury Disaster 
program. The interest rate for the loan is 2.75% with a maturity term of 30 years. The loan 
outstanding balance as of June 30, 2025 is $148,033. The Loan was not collateralized by 
any of the organization’s property. The Note Payable to SBA is due in a monthly 
installment of $641.00 (Six Hundred and Forty-one Dollars). 

6.  NET ASSETS WITH DONOR RESTRICTIONS- TEMPORARY IN NATURE   

The company does not report any Net assets with donor restrictions – temporary in nature, 
as at June 30, 2025.  

7. Functional Expenses 

The cost of providing the organization’s various programs and activities